
Shooting Shirt - Style #SS26TKJ1440
Mens, T-Shirt, Spring/Summer, 2026

Summary
09-25-2025

Name Shooting Shirt

Style No. SS26TKJ1440

Description Shooting Shirt

Division Mens

Category T-Shirt

Season Spring/Summer

Year 2026

Size Scale M -Sample size

XS  S  M  L  XL  XXL

Created by/Author 9/25/2025

Genny Mayden

genny@denimtears.com

Shooting Shirt
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Shooting Shirt - Style #SS26TKJ1440
Mens, T-Shirt, Spring/Summer, 2026

Color Variants
09-25-2025

1. No Color Assigned

Style Color Code Not Set

Carryover/New Not Set
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Shooting Shirt - Style #SS26TKJ1440
Mens, T-Shirt, Spring/Summer, 2026

Size Specifications - Graded
Rules

09-25-2025

Sample Size: M
POINT OF MEASURE CODE TOLERANCE XS S M L XL XXL

Back Body Length from CB Neck Seam Pat8dp 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 27 3/4 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Shoulder Seam Forward xgRDFB 1/8 in 0 in 0 in 0 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Shoulder Drop from HPS 03dOTi 1/8 in 0 in 0 in 1 3/4 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Shoulder Width (Sm to Sm) Rt4BS0 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 23 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Across Front @ 6" Blw HPS KBgWIO 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 23 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Across Back @ 6" Blw HPS vxCJU5 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 23 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Chest @ 1" Blw Armhole zuEYg1 3/8 in 0 in 0 in 24 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Bottom Sweep @ Edge tKtZ6U 3/8 in 0 in 0 in 23 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Turnback Height @ Sweep LEiFO7 1/8 in 0 in 0 in 1 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Sleeve Length From CB Neck (3-Point Measurement) A4qCGQ 3/8 in 0 in 0 in 35 3/4 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Armhole Straight (Sm to Sm) hkBlb8 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 11 1/2 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Bicep @ 1" Blw Armhole ZFbGfF 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 0 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Elbow @ Half of Inseam 0R4AXC 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 0 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Sleeve Width @ 1" Above Cuff Bh7SGr 1/8 in 0 in 0 in 6 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Sleeve Opening on Cuff Edge evuF23 1/8 in 0 in 0 in 4 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Sleeve Cuff Height DPEe3X 1/8 in 0 in 0 in 2 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Neck Width @ HPS (Sm to Sm) mKoBax 1/8 in 0 in 0 in 8 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Front Neck Drop (HPS to CF Neck Sm) TjF8iY 1/8 in 0 in 0 in 5 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Back Neck Drop (HPS to CB Neck Sm) 30zyGo 1/8 in 0 in 0 in 1 1/2 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Neck Trim Height AqR78o 1/8 in 0 in 0 in 7/8 in 0 in 0 in 0 in
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Shooting Shirt - Style #SS26TKJ1440
Mens, T-Shirt, Spring/Summer, 2026

Size Specifications -
Measurements / 1st Proto

09-25-2025

Measured Size: M
POINT OF MEASURE CODE TOLERANCE EXPECTED 1ST PROTO - RCVD VARIANCE ADJUST BY +/- REVISED SPEC MEASUREMENT NOTES MEASUREMENT STATUS

Back Body Length from CB Neck Seam Pat8dp 1/4 in 0 in 28 1/2 in 28 1/2 in 27 3/4 in 27 3/4 in Reduce -3/4" See New Value

Shoulder Seam Forward xgRDFB 1/8 in 0 in 0 in 0 in 0 in 0 in -

Shoulder Drop from HPS 03dOTi 1/8 in 0 in 0 in 0 in 1 3/4 in 1 3/4 in Increase See New Value

Shoulder Width (Sm to Sm) Rt4BS0 1/4 in 0 in 24 1/4 in 24 1/4 in 23 1/4 in 23 1/4 in Reduce -1" -

Across Front @ 6" Blw HPS KBgWIO 1/4 in 0 in 24 1/4 in 24 1/4 in 23 1/4 in 23 1/4 in Reduce -1" -

Across Back @ 6" Blw HPS vxCJU5 1/4 in 0 in 24 1/4 in 24 1/4 in 23 1/4 in 23 1/4 in Reduce -1" -

Chest @ 1" Blw Armhole zuEYg1 3/8 in 0 in 25 in 25 in 24 in 24 in Reduce -1" -

Bottom Sweep @ Edge tKtZ6U 3/8 in 0 in 24 in 24 in 23 in 23 in Reduce -1" -

Turnback Height @ Sweep LEiFO7 1/8 in 0 in 1 in 1 in 1 in 1 in -

Sleeve Length From CB Neck (3-Point Measurement) A4qCGQ 3/8 in 0 in 35 1/4 in 35 1/4 in 35 3/4 in 35 3/4 in RVSD Sleeve See New Value

Armhole Straight (Sm to Sm) hkBlb8 1/4 in 0 in 12 3/4 in 12 3/4 in 11 1/2 in 11 1/2 in Reduce -1 1/4 See New Value

Bicep @ 1" Blw Armhole ZFbGfF 1/4 in 0 in 12 3/4 in 12 3/4 in 0 in 0 in FTY Advised -

Elbow @ Half of Inseam 0R4AXC 1/4 in 0 in 9 3/8 in 9 3/8 in 0 in 0 in FTY Advised -

Sleeve Width @ 1" Above Cuff Bh7SGr 1/8 in 0 in 6 1/4 in 6 1/4 in 6 1/4 in 6 1/4 in -

Sleeve Opening on Cuff Edge evuF23 1/8 in 0 in 4 1/4 in 4 1/4 in 4 1/4 in 4 1/4 in -

Sleeve Cuff Height DPEe3X 1/8 in 0 in 2 in 2 in 2 in 2 in -

Neck Width @ HPS (Sm to Sm) mKoBax 1/8 in 0 in 8 1/4 in 8 1/4 in 8 in 8 in Reduce -1/4" See New Value

Front Neck Drop (HPS to CF Neck Sm) TjF8iY 1/8 in 0 in 5 1/4 in 5 1/4 in 5 in 5 in Reduce -1/4" See New Value

Back Neck Drop (HPS to CB Neck Sm) 30zyGo 1/8 in 0 in 1 1/2 in 1 1/2 in 1 1/2 in 1 1/2 in -

Neck Trim Height AqR78o 1/8 in 0 in 7/8 in 7/8 in 7/8 in 7/8 in -
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Shooting Shirt - Style #SS26TKJ1440
Mens, T-Shirt, Spring/Summer, 2026

Feedback & Revisions / 1st
Proto

09-25-2025

Fitting 9.5.25 - Freelance Account
CREATED ON SEP 17, 2025 2:47 PM

**The sample came too big> please size it down to Medium

FIT/PATTERN
1) Reduce Body Length -3/4"
2) Body Width:

• Reduce the entire body width from top to bottom -1"> follow new target specs
3) Increase shoulder slope to 1 3/4"
4) Sleeve/ Armhole - see image A:

• adjust sleeve cap so the sleeve fold edge follows the shoulder line
• reduce armhole to finish at 11 1/2"
• reduce bicep and elbow proportionately blending to 0" at cuff seam
• after all corrections, the finished sleeve length should be at 35 1/2"
• eliminate droopiness at sleeve's inseam> it has to have a straighter shape

5) Neck:
• reduce neck width -1/4" to finish at 8"
• raise front neck drop by 1/4" to finish at 5"
• rib neck trim needs to sit closer to the neck - see image B

CONSTRUCTION/WORKMANSHIP
**See design call-outs
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Shooting Shirt - Style #SS26TKJ1440
Mens, T-Shirt, Spring/Summer, 2026

Feedback & Revisions / 1st
Proto

09-25-2025
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Feedback & Revisions / 1st
Proto
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